	-15-2002
Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) T. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	2190621 ▼
	Please record the attacheuginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Van Well Nursery, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Assignment  Other Claims for Trademark Infringent  Execution Date: 7/16/02  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,952,536  Ittached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rex B. Stratton  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Illettal Address.	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Stratton Ballew PLLC	8. Deposit account number:
1218 Third Avenue Suite 1522 Seattle Tower	50-0269
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101-3022	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
PATRICK H. BALLEW	1) 71/h 8/6/6 Bate Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0794

## ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS FOR INFRINGEMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF CE	And tok mirkin	OLIVENT OF TRADEMARK	1
This Assignment of Claims for Inf , 2002, by and between company principally located in Seattle, Washin	n the Nursery Licens	ing Association, LLC, a Washington	day of state limited liability
I. Nursery warrants and represents t interest in the following identified trademark Registration (hereafter collectively referred to	hat the Nursery is the	e owner of all common law and state appurtenant thereto, and United	• •
Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	-
Scarlet Spur	1,952,536	January 30, 1996	i
Owner: Van Well Nursery, Inc.			
2. Nursery, in consideration for the surfor other good and valuable consideration, here tort claim Nursery may bring for counterfeiting for unfair business practices, or any other non-cidentified Trademark. All such claims will be hownership of all agreement or contract claims, of the Trademark Enforcement Rights.	by exclusively assign , infringement, false o contract claims agains dereinafter referred to	ns to the NLA all right, title, and into designation of origin, palming off, st st any third party, which arise from o as ATrademark Enforcement Righ	erest to enforce any ate or federal claims or relate to the above ts." Nursery retains
3. In the event that Nursery terminate subsequently infringes the Trademark, NLA has The NLA shall decline any such claim at its reasonable period of time under the circumstant	s the first option to endiscretion, or in the coses of the case. Own	nforce any tort claim for infringement event that NLA is not able to purs ership of a declined claim reverts b	nt of the Trademark. Sue said claim in a ack to the Nursery.
4. Nursery hereby covenants that no entered into which would conflict with the assignment.	gnment of rights und	er this Agreement.	of will be made of
5. Nursery further covenants that to fit Nursery will, upon NLA's request, promptly proor the Trademark Enforcement Rights, as may be employees, and agents will testify as to the same thereto, that Nursery will promptly execute and instrument or affidavits required by the NLA which may otherwise be necessary or desirable	ovide NLA with all pook nown and accessing in any litigation or a deliver to the NLA, while pursuing any cla	ertinent facts and documents relating the to Nursery, and that Nursery agon bit that not sery agon bit that not sery agon the NLA's legal representatives, aims related to the Trademark Enforcements.	g to the 1 rademark, rees that its owners, t proceeding related any and all papers,
1	Nursery: Van Well N	lursery, Inc.	
	By: the	Hound	
	Pete Van∕W	ell, President	
STATE OF WASHINGTON )			
County of Douglas : ss			
On this day of day of commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Pete Van Vinstrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Van seal affixed the day and year first above was the M.	Well, to me known to be t Well Nursery, Inc., for the	dersigned, a Notary Public in and for the St the President of Van Well Nursery, Inc., and e uses and purposes therein mentioned. With Market Van Well OTARY FUBLIC in and for the	ness my hand and official
NOTARY	No.	OTARY PUBLIC in and for the tate of Washington esiding at	ashington
NOTARY PUBLIC 15, 200	I 100	ly Commission Expires: 225 / 5	
DECORDED MASHING	dinin's	TRA	DEMARK
RECORDED: 08/10/2002	•	REEL: 0025	62 FRAME: 079

**REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0795**